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Chart no. 1
No. 1 on this chart is the same as no. 0 on chart no. 0

 1 Azubah OLD

 b: 23 Oct 1727
 p: Suffield, Hartford, CT

 m: Oct 1749

 p: Suffield, Hartford, CT

 d: 20 Dec 1806

 p: Suffield, Hartford, CT

 s p: Thomas ARCHER

 2 Nathaniel OLD

 b: 2 Mar 1701–2
 p: Suffield, Hartford, CT

 m: 18 Jul 1722

 p: Suffield, Hartford, CT

 d: 

 p: 

 3 Mercy STEELE

 b: 6 Mar 1702–3
 p: Springfield, Hampden, MA

 d: 

 p: 

 4 Robert OLD (parentage uncertain)

 b: abt 1645
 p: of Suffield, Hartford, CT

 m: 1 Apr 1689

 p: Suffield, Hartford, CT

 d: 16 Jan 1727–28

 p: Suffield, Hartford, CT

 5 Dorothy GRANGER

 b: 15 Feb 1663
 p: Newbury, Essex, MA

 d: 

 p: 

 6 Barrett STEELE

 b: abt 1672
 p: of Springfield, Hampden, MA

 m: 30 Dec 1697

 p: Springfield, Hampden, MA

 d: 4 Dec 1713

 p: Springfield, Hampden, MA

 7 Mary BROOKS

 b: 11 Jul 1677
 p: Springfield, Hampden, MA

 d: 

 p: 

 8  

 b: 

 p: 

 m: 

 p: 

 d: 

 p: 

 9  

 b: 

 p: 

 d: 

 p: 

 10 Lancelot GRANGER

 b: abt 1628
 p: , , Eng.

 m: 4 Jan 1653–54

 p: Newbury, Essex, MA

 d: 3 Sep 1689

 p: Suffield, Hartford, CT

 11 Joanna ADAMS

 b: abt 1634
 p: , , Eng.

 d: aft 1701

 p: of Suffield, Hartford, CT

 12  

 b: 

 p: 

 m: 

 p: 

 d: 

 p: 

 13  

 b: 

 p: 

 d: 

 p: 

 14 William BROOKS (parentage unknown)

 b: abt 1620
 p: , , Eng.

 m: 18 Oct 1654

 p: Springfield, Hampden, MA

 d: 30 Dec 1688

 p: Deerfield, Franklin, MA

 15 Mary BURT

 c: 13 Apr 1635
 p: Haberton, Devon, Eng.

 d: 30 Aug 1689

 p: Deerfield, Franklin, MA

 16  

 b: 

 d: 

 17  

 b: 

 d: 

 18  

 b: 

 d: 

 19  

 b: 

 d: 

 20  

 b: 

 d: 

 21  

 b: 

 d: 

 22 Robert ADAMS

 b: abt 1600
 d: 12 Oct 1682

 23 Eleanor 

 b: abt 1605
 d: 12 Jun 1677

 24  

 b: 

 d: 

 25  

 b: 

 d: 

 26  

 b: 

 d: 

 27  

 b: 

 d: 

 28  

 b: 

 d: 

 29  

 b: 

 d: 

 30 Henry BURT

 b: abt 1595
 d: 30 Apr 1662

 31 Eulalia MARCHE

 b: abt 1600
 d: 29 Aug 1690

 32  

 33  

 34  

 35  

 36  

 37  

 38  

 39  

 40  

 41  

 42  

 43  

 44  

 45  

 46  

 47  

 48  

 49  

 50  

 51  

 52  

 53  

 54  

 55  

 56  

 57  

 58  

 59  

 60 Henry BURT (parentage unknown)

 61 Isett 

 62 Richard MARCHE

 63 Joane MARTYN (parentage unknown)




